G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Warranty 2 years from date of purchase on electronics and one year on
sensors.
Model M1 Order Guide
M1-AA XX-YYYY-Z-Q
“AA” M1-EC for sensor types 10-31
M1-LEL for sensor type 70
M1-I for sensor type 90
“XX” SENSOR TYPE (see chart) 1
“Y” Suffi x “YYYY” - Measure-
ment Range. For example,
0-25 ppm would be “0025”
“Z” Engineering Units
1 = Parts per million (ppm)
2 = Parts per billion (ppb)
3 = % lower explosive limit
4 = % by volume
“Q” OUTPUT OPTIONS
0 = Standard 4-20mA output
1 = Alarm Relays
2 = MODBUS
3 = Isolated 4-20mA output
SENSOR TYPES
10 Oxygen (0-25) -30 to +55C 22 Ethylene Oxide (0-20) -20 to +50C
11 Carbon Monoxide (0-300) -30 to +50C 23 Arsine (0-1) -20 to +40C
12 Chlorine (0-5) 1 -20 to +50C 24 Silane (0-50) -20 to +40C
13 Chlorine Dioxide (0-1) 1 -20 to +40C 25 Fluorine (0-1) -10 to +40C
14 Hydrogen (0-2000) -20 to +50C 26 Phosgene (0-1) -20 to +40C
15 Hydrogen Sulfi de (0-100) -30 to +50C 27 Hydrazine (0-1) -10 to +40C
16 Hydrogen Cyanide (0-50) -20 to +50C 28 Nitric Oxide (0-50) -20 to +50C
17 Hydrogen Chloride (0-30) 1 -20 to +50C 29 Nitrogen Dioxide (0-100) -20 to +50C
18 Hydrogen Fluoride (0-10) 1 -20 to +50C 30 Mercaptan TBM (0-15) -10 to +40C
19 Sulfur Dioxide (0-25) -30 to +50C 31 Tetrahydrothiophene (0-100) -10 to +40C
20 Ammonia (0-100) -20 to +40C 70 Catalytic Bead 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
21 Ozone (0-1) -20 to +40C 90 4-20mA input -40 to +60C
NOTES
Note 1: Some highly reactive gases require